(Read all instructions before assembly  Lisez toutes les instructions avant 'assemblage et  Lea todas las instrucciones antes de )
and use. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS l'utilisation. CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS ensamblar y usar. MANTENGA LAS
FOR FUTURE USE. POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE. INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU USO FUTURGO.

AADULT ASSEMBLY A L'ASSEMBLAGE DOIT ETRE FAIT A DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO
REQUIRED PAR UN ADULTE POR UN ADULTO

Due to the presence of small parts during assembly, A cause de la présence de petites piéces, pendant 'assemblage gardez Debido a la presencia de piezas pequefias durante el ensamblaje,
keep out of reach of children until assembly is complete. hors de portée des enfants jusqu'a ce que celui-ci soit terminé. mantenga fuera del alcance de los nifios hasta que complete el
ensamblaje.

Simmons Juvenile Furniture Distributed in Canada by

A Division Of Children's Products, LLC M‘ Little Folks
114 West 26th Street ‘ A Division of Children’s Products, LLC

New York, NY 10001 Care of:

1-800-218-2741 Méw 5 501 Franklin Boulevard
Children's Products LLC is an authorized licensee of Dreamwell, Ltd. a w Cambridge, Ontario N1TR8G9
wholly-owned subsidiary of Simmons Bedding Company. SIMMONS Trademark is a registered trademark of 1-800-218-2741

SIMMONS KIDS Bttt
Assembly Instructions for your
Crib ‘N’ More
Directives de Montage pour votre Lit
de Bébé Crib ‘N’ More
Instrucciones de Ensamble
de su Cuna Crib ‘N’ More

When contacting Simmons Consumer Care please reference the below information. Before contacting
Simmons Consumer Care please ensure that the information below matches the information found on the
label on the Back Rail, please reference the information found on the product when contacting Simmons
Consumer Care.

Lorsque vous contactez le Service client de Simmons, veuillez faire référence aux informations ci-dessous.
Avant de contacter le Service client de Simmons, veuillez vous assurer que les informations ci-dessous
correspondent aux informations indiquées sur I'étiquette qui se trouve sur Panneau Arriére; veuillez faire
référence aux informations indiquées sur le produit lorsque vous contactez le Service client de Simmons.

Al contactar al servicio al cliente de Simmons, entregue la informacion abajo. Antes de contactar al servicio
de atencion al cliente de Simmons, asegurese de que la informacién abajo calza con la que aparece en la
etiqueta en Barandilla Posterior; al contactar al centro de atencion al cliente de Simmons, mencione la
informacion que aparece en el producto.

* [s_tyl_e#_:_____l
Lot: |

| Conforms to

Note: The style of your item may vary from what is pictured in the instruction sheet. Date " | Assmmf:ni:,ﬁm
Remarque : Le modéle de votre article peut étre différent de celui qui est illustré dans le feuillet d’instructions. | "
Note: El estilo de su articulo puede variar de la ilustracion en la hoja de instrucciones.

\_ ©2013 Simmons Juvenile Furniture, A Division of Children's Products, LLC 23989-307180 June 3, 2013 )




‘WO Q@ Uey) Joje] SI Oym J0 11 JO 1NO quuIjD UBd OYM p[Iyd B 1o} gLID SIY} 8Sh Jou o "quo Y} JO SapIs ay}
Jo 1ed Aue pue ssaijew ay) usamiaq wo ¢ ueyj aiow jo deb e aAes| Jo0U SB0P JI ‘gD 8y} JO apIs Aue jsuiebe Ajw.iy
paysnd siI J1 usym ‘1ey} 8zIs B Yyons JO SI pue W G| UeY) JoYOIY} OU SI ey} ssaiijew quo e as - AjuQ epeued uj,
‘eale Buides|s ay) JoAO spus)xa Jey) a|ge} Buibueyo Jo JpuIsseq e se yons A10SSa00e Ue ppe J9AaN,

"qLI9 8y} yieaulspun Aeid 03 pjiyo Aue mojje jou op ‘Ainful peay ploAe 0] ,

ooe|d ul Ajounoas pue Ajjadoud si Jusuodwod

A1ana 1ey) ‘quo ayy ul pliyo ayy buioe|d alojeq ‘Ajdeinbal Buiyoayd Ag pjiyo ay} Joj JUSWIUOIIAUS 8)es e ainsug,

‘|lews 00} SI Jey} ssaJjew e pue sapis quo usamiaq sdeb ul 8jeoolns ueod sjueju|,

"uoIBO0YNS asned ued Aay) asneoaq SJoA09 ssalnew se Wiy onseld Jayjo 1o sbeq Buiddiys onyse|d asn JaAaN,
'sjonpoud s,ualp|iyo Joj palioads ysiul 91Xol-uou e asn ‘Buiysiuled J|,

"quIo e ul sjonpoud |je uo sbuiuiem mojjo4,

'sued a1nyIsgns Jou 0 PapaaU JI dinjeIS)| [euonoNJSul

pue sped Juswaoe|dal 1o} ainjiuing SPIY SUOCWWIS 10BIU0YD "usyoiq Jo pabewep ‘Buissiw ale sued Aue JI quo

@sn Jou o "SIoud)se} JoYlo pue s}joq 9s00]| usyybi Ajpinoag “asn Buunp Ajuanbal) pue Ajquasse Jayle pue a10jaq
sobpa dieys Jo ‘sued Buissiw ‘siaua)se) Jayjo J0 s}j0q 8s00| ‘siulol 8s00| ‘alempley pabewep 1oj jonpold siyl o8y,
'paq Jeinbai 1o yinoA e ul paoe|d aq pjnoys pjIyo ay | 1sdiy

SIN220 Janayoiym ‘(Wogg) "uIGs Jo 1ybiay e sayoeal Jo Jno quio 0} sulbaq pjiyo usym quo Buisn do)g :piezeH |led,
‘uonisod 1saybiy 1xau ay) 0] Ssaljjew ay) pue 1oddns ssaijew

By} JOMO| 10U SI 11 J| "Ssapew ay) Jo aoepns doy ay) ueyy Jaybiy sayoul ¢ 1se9) je sI apis quo uol) a8y} jo doy sy
1ey1 ains Ajginjosge aq ‘uonisod 1saybiy ayy ul ssaew pue uoddns ssaajjew ayl yim juepodw)| -uonisod 1seybiy
ay} ul pasn aq Aew uoddns ssaljjew ay) ‘[lews AiaA si Aqeq ayj uaym juaied ay} JO 80USIUBAUOD 8y} 104 ‘uoddns
ssainew a|gejsnipe ue sey quo siy] ‘Ino Buiquio Joy sdals se aAIas pinood 1eys s}oalqo Jayio pue sAoj able| ‘sped
Jadwing aAowal pue uonisod }saMmo| 01 ssaJjjew 18s ‘uonisod Buipue)s e 0} ||nd 0} a|ge SI pjIYyo USYANA plezeH |led,
‘plIyo e ajbuens

Aew sadelp J0 Spul|q WOl SPJ0D aJaym Joop oned 1o MOpuIm Jeau guio aoe|d Jou oq :piezeH uone|nbuens,
'sJIaud)se} 9s00| uo Buiyjoo

Jo Apoq oy} jo sued desy ued pjiyo \y “siauajsey ||e uayybly uonenbuedys Juanalid djay o] :piezeH uolejnbueys,
'sAo] 01 sBuls yoeye Jo quo e Jano sbulys puadsns jJou oq "sp.Jod Jaiioed Jo sBullls pooy se yons yosu s,p|iyo

e punoJe Buus e yym swayl 8oe|d Jou oq iNOILYINONVYHLS ASNVO NVO SONIYLS :plezeH uopenbuensg,
‘ueioisAyd 1noA Aq pasiape asimiaylo

ssajun ‘dea|s 0] s)oeq Jiay} uo paode|d aq sjuejul Ayjeay puswwooal suelollelipad ‘SIS JO YS1 8yl 8onpal o],
‘suononasul BulAuedwodsoe ay) moj|o) Apoexa jJouued noA Ji quo SIy)

asn JON OQ "Yyieap Jo Ainful snouas ul }Nnsal pjnod suononisul Alquiasse ay) pue sbuluiem asay} moj|o) 0} ainjie,
‘uejul

ue Japun Buipped |euonippe aoe|d JoASN "Jal0ojW0D Jo MOj|id e ppe JaAsN "Buippag oS Uo 8)eo0yNS UBD SjueUl,

‘ONINJVMYY y

(IND GL) NI 9 ONI@33DX3)
1ON SSANMOIHL V HLIM (WD LELX69)
‘NI 8/S LS A9 ¥/l /2 1SVY31 1V 39

TIVHS €140 SIHL NI d3SN SSTHLLVIN ANY
C 'NOILNVOV y

\_
-




( ‘WO 06 9p shid ainsaw No J1u0s Ud p a|qeded sa Juejua | IS }| 9] Jasi|iin sed aN )| NP $2102 sap saljed)
SOp auNn | 1o se[dlew d| aJ43ud W ¢ e Jnauadns aoedss p sed ye A u |1 ‘U Np 9100 UN 8J43U0d JUBWBWI) 9ssnod 1s8
[1,nbs.o| anb 8181 )i} BUN P 18 ‘WD G| Sed apadIXa,u JNassiedd | JUOP Sejdjew un zasl|i}N - JUsWd|N3s epeue) ny,
‘Jop

JUBJUD | NO BUOZ B| 9p Shssap-ne puslg s Inb Jabue| e 8|ge} aun no uynod un nb |8} a110ssa00e p Jajnole siewel aN,
"JI] 8] snos Janol syuejus sa)| Jassie| sed au ‘9}9) B| B aInssa|q ap anbsll 9] JB)IAD P ULV,

1e6uep un sed Jusan}iIsSuoo au 18 ade|d us UaIg JUOS SJUBWDID S| SN0}

anb ‘| 8] suep juejua | Jaoe|d ap jueAe ‘JuswalalNbal JUBILIDA US JuRjUS | JNOd 9SLINDSS JUSWSUUOIIAUS UN JaINSSY,
"}I] Np $91Q0 sop saled sop aun |18 Sedlew 9| 8Jjud WO ¢ e unauadns aoedsa p sed jie A U |1 )| NP 9190 un 8JjJU0d
Juswewld) 9ssnod 1sa |,nbsio] anb 9|18} 9|1e} sun p 18 ‘WO G| sed apaoxa,u Jnassieds,| Juop sejelew un zasl|in

‘J18d doJj sejelew un 1o xnealdeq e | Np S8100 S| 8J41Ud SoNYIS saoedse s9| suep Jenboyns juaanad sjuejus sa7,
"UOIIBOOHNS BUN JauleIIUD

uaAnad s|i Jed sejgjew ap ainNJaAnod awwod anbised wiy ajne jnoy no anbpised us soes ap Jasiin srewel aN,
‘sjuejus Unod sjinpoud sa| Jnod nduoo Juswalelnads anbixoy uou jinpold un Jasi|iIN ‘UoIUL B||IBANOU 8p SBo U3,

“JI] 8] suep s}npoJd S| SN0 9P SJUBWSSSILIOAR S| AIAING,

‘sa091d sap Jooejdwal sed o ‘alessadou IS abejuow

9] Jns uonejUBWINJOP | ap }o abueyoal ap sa091d sop J1us}qo Jnod ainjiuing SpPIY SUOWWIS JSJOBIUOY "S9ISSED NO
sogbewwopus ‘sajuenbuew juos sao91d sap Is J| 9] Josiyn sed 9N "SaYOEB}JIE Saljne 18 S91I9SSap SUONog S9| Jallas
ualg Juawalidinbal Ja1iI9Aal 19 )| 9] JO|qUIBSSE P JUBAE JUBYOURI} PJOg 1IN0} NO ajuenbuew 8231d 8jno} ‘seyoene
saJjne 19 $94I9ssap suonoq ‘ayoe|al julol Jno} ‘obewiwopUS JUBWY|D JNO0} J8108)9p ap ule Jinpold 82 JalIgA ualg,
‘|BWJOU }I] UN NO 3JIBUIPJO JUBJUS P }I] UN SUBP JILLIOP SIOje JIop juejus ] *(seonod

GE) WO gg ap 9||iey el juidye |1.nb no a1uos us p a|qeded 1o Juejus, | anbsioj JI| 9] Josin p 18ssaY) : aynyo ap Jabueq,
"uBlIO UN P SEJ9leW 9| 1 Sejdjew np

woddns g] Jassiege ‘sed 9| sed 1s9,U 99 IS "sejdjew np ainauadns aoeuns e| anb jney snid (seonod ¢) wo 9‘/ sulow
Ne 9AN0J} 8S }I| NP JUBAE |eJd)e| 9100 NP }JoWWOS 3] anb Jainsse s juswnjosge ney || ‘oA snid e| uonisod ung| e Juos
se[alew 9| 1@ sejdlew np poddns o] anbs.o| : Juenoduw| “9aAa|9 sn|d e uonisod e| suep asI|iin 8419 1nad se@lew np
uoddns 9| ‘ad sau} 1so juejud,| anbslo| sjuaied sep LOJUOD 8] IN0d d|gelsnle 1s8 )| 80 op sejelew np woddns a7 )|
np Jilos unod Jiales as jlelinod juejua | Juop 18[qo ane 1noj 18 sjanol spuelb s9| ‘uoijoajoid ap sainploq so| JoAs|ud
10 asseq sn|d e| uonisod e| e sejajew 9] aJjaW ‘Inogap Jius) 8s ap ajqedeo 1se juejua | onbsioT : 9Ny ap 1abueq,
"Juejus | Jojbuesys jusiesnod

XNeapl N0 S8I0}S S9p S9PJ0I S| JuUop aljgua) aun p ayod no saud J| 9] Jooe|d sed apN :Juswajbue}a,p anbsiy,
'S99.19SSOp SOYOB)R SOp SUBP SJUBWBIOA S8s No sdiod uos ap aied aun

J90U102 Jnad juejua un "Suonexl 8| SeIN0} zallas ‘uonenbuel)s ap sanbsil s9| J8}JIA9 p uly Juswajbuel}d,p anbsiy,
‘sjonol xne s9)|e21} 8p JOYOJEBJE NO Ji| UN.p SNSSap-ne $9||991} ap aipuadsns sed aN

"91}90NSs ap 9pJ0o daun no ayondeo ap 9|99l dun ajdwaxa Jed ‘Juejus | 8p NOD Np Jnojne 3||9o1y aun jueuodwod 18lqop
Jooe|d sed oN | NOILYTNONYHLS INN ¥INDOAOH INIANIL SI113014 ST Juswa|buesyg,p anbsry,
"sajulol suononasul

s9| Juawgsioaud alains e sed zeusAled U SNOA Is Juejud p Ji| 80 sed zas|IINN "IHNIIYILTN IONITHI4IAY

dNOd SNOILONYLSNI S31 ZaAHISNOD JUBJUS,P JI| 9] JB|QUISSSE P JUBAE SUONONJISUIl SB] S31N0} 31T,

"UID9PBW BJ]0A 9P 3JIBJJUOD UONBIIPUI JNES ‘Y| NE Juelldw S9| Ud SOp 9| JNS 9jues auuoq ua

SUOSSLLINOU 3] Jaoe|d ap juspuewwooal saJjeipad s9| ‘(UOSSILINON NP algNS WO ) NS @p @nbsu 8] alinpal JNod,
"sajulol suononuisul 9| Juswasioald aIAINS e sed zauaAled au SNOA IS Juejua p JI| 90 sed zasi|N,N "S909p Sap awgw
10 saAelb salnssa|q sop Janboaoud 1nad abejuow ap SUOIIONJISUl SBP 18 SJUBWBSSIJBAR S89 ap 10adsal-uou o7,
'9g9Q un snos aliejuswg|ddns abesinoquwal ap

Jaoe|d siewel aN 9}39N02 8p NO J3||1810 p Jasiin siewel aN "djjow a11d})l| aun Ins Janboyns juaanad SUOSSILINOU S8,

:LINJINISSILAIAVY
NO Gl 434SSVddd SVd 110d AN dN3dsSSIivdd
NOS 13 ‘IND €€l "dvd IND69 3d ITVINININ
JT1IVL ANN dIOAV LI0Ad 1NV4N4.d
111 30 OJAV ASIILN SVId1LVIA T

, 'NOILNILIVV \




4 )

WO 06 9P Sew Jipaw O Jijes ap zeded s OUlU |8 IS BWED B| 821|1iN ON "BWED B| 9p SOpe| SO| ap salled sg|

ap eun A UQUD|0d [ 8JjuUd WO € 8p Sew ap eloualslip eunbulu Aey ou ‘ewed e| ap ope| |8 BJjuod ajuswaully elndwa
as opuend anb |e} ouewe)} un ap A ‘wo G| e Jouadns ou Josadsa un UOD UQYD|0D UN JezZIji}N - Sjuswe|os epeue) ug ,
"awllenp apuop

BUOZ B| 9p BWIOUS Jod Bpualxa as anb ajleiqued ejed BSaW BUN O S9SIOW UN OWOD SOLI0S820. BpeUE BOUNN,
‘eund e| ap oleqgap uanbanl souiu so| anb alep ou ‘ezageod e| us SBUOISY| JBjIAS eied,

"0]094100 0ljIS |[@ Us einbas BwWIO) 9P UeJjUSNOUS 8S SBJUBUOdWOD SO| SOPO}

anb ‘eund e| us 9gaq |o Je20|02 ap sajue ‘peplienbal uood opueqoldwod 9gaq ns esed oinbas olpedss un ainbasy,
"BUND B| 9p Sope| so| ap aued

Jainbjena A ugyo|09 |8 as3ud WD ¢ 9p sew ap ugioeledsas eun afep ou eund | ap ope| Jainbjend BJjUOD slusWBWLII
ojelndws |e anb |e} ouewe) un ebua) anb A wo G| anb osanib sew ou seund eled uoyd|0d un 821N ‘ouanbad
opeisewap s anb uoys|0d un A BUND B| 8P SOPE| SO| 8J43Ud Bpanb anb oloedss |8 us Jeboye uspand as sagaq so7,
‘eIx|yse Jeoonosd apand

anblod ugyo|09 |o J1ugno eled eonysed enojjad ap odiy 0430 unbuiu 1u oonse|d ap auodsueld) ap Ses|oq 82l|1IN BOUNN,
"sg|iueyul soyonpold esed 0oiy10adse 021xQ) OU Opegede un adljiin ‘opeqede oAanu un eolde 9| IS,

"BUND | us eAey anb sojonpoud so| SOpo} ap selouauaApe se| e oseo ebeH,

‘ezald eunbuiu BANISNS ON "SBILIOSS SBUOIDONJISUl O SOIqUIBDal

B}IS929U IS aJn}iuing SpIY SUOWWIS UOD 0}0BJU0D Ud asebuod ejol o epeuep ejsa eunbje o ‘ezaid eunbie eye} 9

IS BUND B| 821[11n ON "UQI03[nNs ap SojUBWa|d SOJJ0 A sojjans soulad sO| sjuswawLly d)aLidy "0Sh NS SjueINp BIOUSNDA.)}
uo9 A alejuow |ap sandsep A sajue ‘sjusuodwod unbuiu eye} anb U ‘sopejye saploq Iu seyans sepunl ‘uoloalns ap
SOJUBWAJS SO0 O soj|ans sousad SO| ‘sopeuep SOoljIsudn o sajusuodwod auaiuod ou ojonpold aise anb aganidwo),
‘[lUSAN[ 0 JewOU BWED BUN US OUIU |B 8S1B00|02 BlI8ga( "oJawid euindo anb o] {(wo 68)

sepebind g¢ ap einje eun aouede 0 Jedal} B 90USIWOD OUIU [© OPUEBND BUND B Jezijijn ap afop :sepied ap oibijad,
‘B]je sew uoloisod ajuainbis e| eljsey uoyo|oo [@ A uoyosjoo |ap auodos |9 aleq ‘olesuod 0seo

u3 "uoyo|09 |ap Jouadns amolladns e| anb oje sew (wo z9‘/) sepebind ¢ sousw |e B}Se BuUND B| 8p |BlUO.) Ope| |ap
Jouiadns aued e| enb ap uaig asainbasy "ejje sew ugidisod e| us opezi|in Jas apand uoyo|oo ap auodos |9 ‘ouanbad
Anw se 9gaq |2 opuend Jojiuabold |ap pepipowod eled ‘o|geinfal uoyojod ap 8110dos un aual} BUND B}ST "Blan) Jeyes
A Jedau) eied sauojeass owo9 JiAIas uelaipnd 8] anb sojalqo soajo A sapuelb sajenbnl ‘sedjobeled sejjipeyow|e se|
alinb A eleq sew uogioisod e| us ugyo|09 |8 ebuod ‘eid ap asiauod ap zeded eas oulu |8 opuen) :sepied ap oibijod,
‘oulu |e Jejnbuelise uepand seuelsiad

0 SBUIN0D 9p SBUOPIOD Spuop euand O BUBJUSA BUN 8P B2JSD BUND B] 8nboj0o ON :uoloe|nbueuysa ap oibijad,
‘'so}jans uglse anb uoloalns ap sojuawale ua edos 0 odiand |op saued sepededie Jepanb uspand 8] s oulu un

V "uoloalns ap sojuawa|d so| sSopo} alaude ‘sauoioenbuel)ss JiusAald e JepnAe eled :uoloejnbueasa ap oabijad,
‘se1onbnl e sauopI0d d)k IU BUND B|

21qos sepJand epuadsns oN ‘sajadnyd ap 0 seyonded ap Sepiand oW ‘OUlu UN 8p O]|and |op Jopapalle sepland uod
so[ndfe anbojod ON iNOIDVTNONYHLST ¥YO0OAOHd NIA3INd SvadaNo Sy1! :uoioenbuesa ap oibijad,
"eJ}9| B] 9p ald |e sauoloonJisul se| Jinbas apand ou Is Bund B)Sd 8sn oN "OYNLN4

73 N3 SVY1dVSN VaVd SINOIDIONYLSNI SY1 IAYISNOD "BUND B Jejuoll Sp S8jue SaU0IdoNIIsuUl se| Sepo) ea],
"0lIBJJU0D O] 8lesuooe 02Ipaw NS anb 18s ou e ‘equie B00g S9gaq SO| B JiwIop e

ebuod as anb uepuaiwooal seljeipad so| {(8juejoe| |ap BlIgNS auanw ap awolpuls) JSINS ap obsall |8 Jionpal eled,
‘BJ}9| e] ap ald |e sauoloonJisul se| Jinbas apand ou IS eund B}se 35N ON "‘duenw

0 soAelb sauoisg| Jionpoad apand alejuow ap sauoIdoNIISUl Se| JINBBS IU SeIDUSLIBAPE SISO ap 0SED 1adBY ON
"'9qa(g un ap oleqap |euoidipe ope|jipeyow|e anbojoo

BOUNN "UQPaJPa Un |U BpEYOW|E BUN EpEUE BOUNN "BpUE|q BWED BUN US aslieboye uapand sagaq A souanbad SOUIN,

‘VIONILIIAAVY V
'NOGL SV'1Vvd3dOXd

ON 3INO JOS3dS3I NN NOD NDLEL d0d
NO69 SONIN 1V ddNd1 494d VNND V1S4

N3 32171LN IS IND NOHDTOD ¥IINODTVND
C ‘NOIDNILVV D




f Note: during the assembly process whenever using screws or bolts, check each by placing the screw/bolt on the diagram of the item which is drawn actual size and design. Be sure to\
use the proper size and shape specified in the instructions.

Remarque: au cours du procédé d'assemblage, lorsque vous utilisez des vis ou des boulons, vérifiez-les en plagant la vis/le boulon sur le schéma de chaque article lequel est dessiné a
la grandeur actuelle et de conception. Assurez-vous d'utiliser la bonne grosseur et forme spécifiées dans les instructions.

Nota: durante el proceso de armado siempre que use tornillos o pernos, cerciérese de utilizar los correctos, comparando cada tornillo/perno contra los que aparecen en los dibujos de
ktamaﬁo real. Asegurese de utilizar el tamafio y forma correctos que se especifican en las instrucciones.

J

failure.

fine finish.

\_

(NOTES ON CARE AND MAINTENANCE:

*Use of a vaporizer near furniture will cause
wood to swell and finish to peel.

*Do not store crib in areas where temperatures
and conditions are extreme, such as hot attics or
cold damp basements. Both of these extreme
conditions may cause the wood to crack and
glue joints to loosen resulting in structural

*Clean with a damp cloth, then a dry cloth, will
preserve the original luster and beauty of this

*Lift slightly when moving on carpeting to
prevent leg breakage.

REMARQUES SUR LE SOIN ET UENTRETIEN :
*L’'usage d’'un humidificateur prés des meubles aura
pour effet de faire gonfler le bois et de faire lever le fini.
*Ne pas ranger le lit de bébé dans un endroit soumis a
des températures et des conditions extrémes, comme
dans un grenier ou lac haleur est élevée ou un sous-sol
froid et humide ,au risque d’exposer le bois a des
fissures et d’occasionner le relachement des joints,
entrainant une défaillance de structure.

*Pour préserver le lustre original et la beauté de ce fini
raffiné nettoyer avec un chiffon humide, puis un chiffon
sec.

*Soulever légérement pour déplacer sur du tapis afin
d’empécher les pieds de se casser.

INFORMACION SOBRE CUIDADOS Y )
MANTENIMIENTO:

*El uso de un vaporizador cerca de los muebles puede
causar que la madera se hinche y que el acabo do se

pele.

*No almacene la cuna en areas donde las temperaturas

y las condiciones sean extremo, por ejemplo aticos
calientes o s6tanos hiumedos y frios. Estas condiciones
extremas pueden hacer que la madera se expanda y

que las pegas se aflojen.

*Limpié lo con un trapo humedo y luego con uno seco

para preservar el brillo y la belleza originales de este

fino acabado.

*Levante levemente al moverse en alfombrar para

prevenir fractura de la pierna. Y,

-

T

-

ﬁ M4 HEX WRENCH (PROVIDED)
M4 CLE A SIX PANS (FOURNIE)
M4 LLAVE HEXAGONAL (SE INCLUYE)

TOOLS NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY
OUTILS NECESSAIRES POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE
HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS PARA ENSAMBLAR

~N

Phillips Screwdriver (Not Provided)
Tournevis ‘Phillips’(Non prévu)
Destornillador ‘Phillips’ (No siempre)

J

wwwjpma.org

CERTIFIED

Conforms to
ASTM F1169-10a Full
Size Crib & F1821
Safety Standards

This seal is your assurance that the product you have purchased meets or exceeds \
American Society for Testing and Material safety standards developed in conjunction

with the Consumer Product Safety Commission and certified by the Juvenile Products
Manufacture Association.

Ce cachet est votre assurance que le produit que vous avez acheté répond aux normes
de L'américain Society for Testing and Material safety mises au point en conjonction aved
la Consumer Product Safety Commission ou les dépasse, et qu'il est homologué par la
Juvenile Products Manufacture Association.

Este sello es su garantia de que el producto que ha adquirido cumple o supera las normasj
de seguridad de Materiales y Pruebas de la Sociedad Americana desarrolladas junto con

la Comision se Seguridad de Productos del Consumidor y cuenta con la certificacion de la
Asociacion de Fabricantes de Productos Infantiles. )

~N

(Note: The item number is located on the inside of the headend's
bottom rail, (on a blue and white label.) refer to this number in
the event that you need to call our customer service dept. (800)
218-2741

Remarque: Le numéro d'article est situé a l'intérieur du barreau
du fond de la téte de lit, (sur une étiquette bleue et blanche).
Se référer a ce numéro pour toute communication avec notre
département de service a la clientéle. (800) 218-2741

Nota: El niumero del articulo se encuentra en la parte interior del
riel inferior de la cabecera (en una etiqueta color azul y blanco).
Refiérase a este nimero en caso de que necesite llamar a
nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente. (800) 218-2741

. J




THIS PAGE LISTS THE PARTS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO ASSEMBLE YOUR CRIB. PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-218-2741
BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING OR DAMAGED.

CETTE PAGE ENUMERE LES PIECES QUI SONT EXIGEES POUR ASSEMBLER VOTRE HUCHE. SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE DE CONTACT A
1-800-218-2741 AVANT LA MISE EN MARCHE DE L'ASSEMBLEE S| DES PIECES SONT ABSENTES OU ENDOMMAGEES

ESTA PAGINA ENUMERA LAS PIEZAS QUE SE REQUIEREN PARA MONTAR SU PESEBRE. POR FAVOR CONTACTO EL SERVICIO DE
ATENCION AL CLIENTE EN 1-800-218-2741 ANTES DE ENCENDER A LAASAMBLEA S| ALGUNAS PIEZAS SON QUE FALTA O DANADAS.

-

f CRIB PARTS
PIECES DE LIT DE BEBE
PIEZAS DE LA CUNA

A. - (1) Front Rail
(1) Montant avant
(1) Riel Frontal
23984

S

E. - (1) Left Front Foot
Pied avant gauche
Pata frontal izquierda
23987

F. - (1) Right Front Foot
Pied avant droit

Pata frontal derecha
23988

Label “INSIDE BOTTOM”
Etiquette « INSIDE BOTTOM » L
Etiqueta " INSIDE BOTTOM "

B. - (1) Back Rail
(1) Montant arriere
(1) Riel Trasero
23983

<

s

<

Label “LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM”
Etiquette « LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM »
Etiqueta " LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM "
D. - (1) Left Crib Side

(1) Coté gauche du Lit de Bébé

(1) Lado Izquierdo de la Cuna

23985

The pouch is printed with with Warnings related

to the safe use of your crib.

Les Mises en Garde concernant I'utilisation sécuritaire
du lit de bébé sont imprimées sur la pochette.

La bolsa esta impresa con Advertencias relacionadas
con un uso seguro de su cuna.

G. - (1) Mattress Support
(1) Support de Matelas

(1) Soporte para el Colchén
21157

Label “RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM”
Etiquette «RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM »
Etiqueta "RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM "

C. - (1) Right Crib Side

(1) Panneau de Droite du Lit de Bébé
(1) Lado derecho de la Cuna

23986

(1) Instruction Sheet Pouch

(1) Pochette du Feuillet D’instructions
(1) Bolsa para la Hoja de Instruccion

J




Crib Hardware

Matériel de Lit de Bébé

Pernos de la Cuna

Note: Fasteners are shown full size
Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation sont
Montrés en taille réelle

Nota: Los pernos se muestran en tamafio real

©) [

H. - (4) M6 x 15mm Bolt
(4) Boulons M6 x 15mm
(4) Pernos M6 x 15mm

© |

J (2) M6 x 20mm Bolt
2) Boulons M6 x 20mm
(2) Pernos M6 x 20mm

“l-\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)

K. - (12) M6 x 45mm Bolt
(12) Boulons M6 x 45mm
(12) Pernos M6 x 45mm

H] O

M. - (4) M6 x 70mm Bolt
(4) Boulons M6 x 70mm
(4) Pernos M6 x 70mm

Hardware kit is Part#23990-988 for color 267.

L'ensemble de quincaillerie correspond a la piéce n°23990-988 pour la couleur 267.
El kit de herramientas es la Pieza #23990-988 para el color 267

@ [ —

P.- (2) M6 X 16mm Cap Nut
(2) Ecrous Borgnes M6 X 16mm
2) Tuerca de Tapa M6 X 16mm

Of

2) M6 x 17mm Bolt
2) Boulons M6 x 17mm
(2) Pernos M6 x 17°mm

t

[

M4 Allen Wrench (Provided)
Clé hexagonale M4 (Fournie)
Llave Allen M4 (se Incluye)

1177

No drills necessary. Do not use
power screwdriver.

Aucun forage n’est nécessaire.

No necesita taladros. No utilice
destornilladores eléctricos.

.




STEP #1

Outils et pieces nécessaires:

ETAPE N°1

Note: Fasteners are shown full size

Nota: Los pernos se muestran en tamario real

B. - (1) Back Rail
(1) Montant arriere
(1) Riel Trasero

Label “LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM”
Etiquette « LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM »
Etiqueta " LEFT INSIDE BOTTOM "

D. - (1) Left Crib Side
(1) Coté gauche du Lit de Bébé
(1) Lado Izquierdo de la Cuna

K. - (6) M6 x 45mm Bolt
(6) Boulons M6 x 45mm
(6) Pernos M6 x 45mm

The following tools and parts are required:
Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation sont Montrés en taille réellg

Label “RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM”
Etiquette «RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM »
Etiqueta "RIGHT INSIDE BOTTOM "

C. - (1) Right Crib Side
(1) Panneau de Droite du Lit de Bébé
(1) Lado derecho de la Cuna

~

M4 Hex Wrench (Provided)
M4 Clé A Six Pans (Fournie)
M4 Llave Hexagonal (se Incluye)

\_

J

\_

4 )

1. Attach (1) Right Crib Side (Part C) to the Back Rail (Part
B) using (3) M6x45mm Bolts (Part K). Tighten with the M4
Hex Wrench. Be sure label is towards the inside shown
above.

STEP #1

2. Attach (1) Left Crib Side (Part D) to the Back Rail (Part
B) using (3) M6x45mm Bolts (Part K). Tighten with the M4
Hex Wrench. Be sure label is towards the inside.

\_ J

4 ETAPE No1
1. Attachez un (1) cbté droit de Lit de Bébé (piece C) a
Montant arriére(Part B) a l'aide de trois (3) boulons M6 x 45
mm (piéce K). Serrez a l'aide de la clé hexagonale M4.
Assurez-vous que |'étiquette soit vers l'intérieur. PRESENTE
CI-DESSUS.

2. Attachez un (1) c6té gauche de Lit de Bébé (piece D) a
Montant arriére (Part B) a I'aide de trois (3) boulons M6 x 45
mm (piéce K). Serrez a l'aide de la clé hexagonale M4.
Assurez-vous que I'étiquette soit vers l'intérieur.

- J

/

PASO #1 )
1. Fije la (1) Cara Derecha de la Cuna (Pieza C) al Riel
Trasero (Part B)utilizando (3) Pernos M6x45mm (Pieza K).
Utilice la Llave Hexagonal M4 para el proceso de apriete.
Asegurese de que la etiqueta mire hacia adentro. SE
INDICA ARRIBA.

2. Fije la (1) Cara Izquierda de la Cuna (Pieza D) al Riel
Trasero(Pieza B) utilizando (3) Pernos M6x45mm (Pieza
K). Utilice la Llave Hexagonal M4 para el proceso de
apriete. Asegurese de que la etiqueta mire hacia adentro.




(. N\ ( STEP #2 )

STEP #2 The foIIowing tools and parts are required: Note: Fasteners are shown full size Gttac(Z)MBat:re?; SU&F;OH E‘]Pl?ﬂr; ﬁ) tovt\?e Crri]b from Step #1.
2 . i . . Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation sont se olts (Part wit] ex Wrench.
ETAPE N°2 | Ouitils et pieces nécessaires: Montrés en taille réslle ; . .
Se necesitan las siquientes herramientas iezas: Nota: Los pernos se muestran en tamafio real Tighten all bolts completely. Note: There are thr_ee p05|_t|ons
PASO #2 g yp : for the Mattress support. From newborn to a child that is 35
inches tall. See warnings note
I ) **USE CARE TO PREVENT SCRATCHING THE CRIB
M4 Hex W h (Provided) POSTS WHEN POSITIONING THE MATTRESS
ex Wrench (Provide
R SUPPORT
M4 Clé A Six Pans (Fournie)
M4 Llave Hexagonal (se Incluye)

WARNINGS ON POUCH MUST FACE UP.
BE SURE MATTRESS SUPPORT IS LEVEL. USE
THE SAME POSITION AT ALL LOCATIONS.

- J

H - (4) M6 x 15mm Bolt
(4) Boulons M6 x 15mm
(4) Pernos M6 x 15mm

G. - (1) Mattress Support gl [ ETAPE No2 \
(1) Support de Matelas I . o. . "
i From Step 1 Fixer le Support de Matelas (Piéce G) au Lit de Bébé
(1) Soporte para el Colchon De I'Etape 1 . Assemblé a I'Etape 4 au moyen de (4) Boulons
\21 157 Del Paso 1 ) (Piéce H) a l'aide de la clé a six pans M4 fournie.
S’assurer de bien serrer tous les boulons. Remarque : trois
positions sont prévues pour le support de materla (de
[ \ nouveau-né a enfant de 35 po — voir mise en garde)

**PROCEDER AVEC PRECAUTION AFIN
D’EVITER DE RAYER LES POTEAUX DU LIT EN
PLACANT LE SUPPORT DU MATELAS.

LES MISES EN GARDE IMPRIMEES SUR LA POCHETTE

DOIVENT ETRE ORIENTEES VERS LE HAUT. VERIFIER
p QUE LE SUPPORT DU MATELAS EST BIEN DE NIVEAU
) H TOUS LES POINTS DE SOUTIEN.

EN S’ASSURANT QU'IL EST A LA MEME HAUTEUR A
&0 N\ J

. 4 CORNERS (

4 COINS
4 ESQUINAS

PASO #2 )
Fije el Soporte del Colchon (Pieza G) al Ensamblado de
la Cuna del Paso #4 utilizando (4) Pernosn (Pieza H)
utilice la llave hexadecimal M4 incluida. Asegurese de
apretar completamente todos los pernos. Nota: Hay 3
posiciones para el soporte del colchén (desde recién
nacido hasta un nifio de 35 pulgadas de altura — lea la
nota de Advertencia).
**SEA CUIDADOSO Y PREVENGA RAYONES EN LOS
POSTES CUANDO COLOQUE EL SOPORTE DEL
WARNINGS ON POUCH - THIS SIDE UP COLCHON.
MISES EN GARDE SUR LA POCHETTE - CE
COTE-CI VERS LE HAUT LA LISTA DE ADVERTENCIAS EN LA BOLSA TIENE
ADVERTENCIA Eﬁéﬁiglﬁ?;; ESTE LADO QUE ESTAR HACIA ARRIBA. ASEGQRESE DE QUE
EL SOPORTE DEL COLCHON ESTE NIVELADO
USANDO LA MISMA POSICION EN TODAS LAS

) \ UBICACIONES. j




~N

The following tools and parts are required:
Outils et pieces nécessaires:
Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

Note: Fasteners are shown full size
Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation

1 3

M4 Hex Wrench (Provided)
M4 Clé A Six Pans (Fournie)
M4 Llave Hexagonal (se Incluye)

©)

sont

tamafo real

M - (4) M6 x 70mm Bolt
(4) Boulons M6 x 70mm
(4) Pernos M6 x 70mm

A - (1) Front Rail
(1) Montant avant
(1) Riel Frontal

N

E. - (1) Left Front Foot
Pied avant gauche
Pata frontal izquierda

\_

Montrés en taille réelle
Nota: Los pernos se muestran en

o

F. - (1) Right Front Foot
Pied avant droit
Pata frontal derecha

/.

4 STEP #3 N\

1. Loosely attach left crib foot (Part E) to bottom of front rail
(part A) using (2) M6 x 70mm bolts (Part M). Refer to Step
#4 for tightening information. Note: The left foot is marked
with “L” and the Right foot with “R” these markings are on
the top of the foot.

2. Repeat for right crib foot (Part F)

4 ETAPE No3 )

1. Fixez sans serrer le pied gauche du lit de bébé (piéce E) au bas
de la traverse avant (piece A) a l'aide de (2) boulons M6 x 70mm
(piece M). Reportez-vous a I'étape 4 pour les informations sur le
serrage.

Remarque : Le pied gauche est marqué d'un « L» et le pied droit
d'un « R ». Ces inscriptions se trouvent au sommet du pied.

2. Répétez cette opération avec le pied droit du lit de bébé (piece F)

- J

- J

4 PASO #3 )
1. Fije la pata izquierda de la cuna (Pieza E) con soltura a la
barandilla frontal (Pieza A) utilizando (2) pernos M6 x 70 mm (Pieza
M). Consulte el paso 4 para obtener informacién sobre el proceso de
apriete.

Nota: La pata izquierda estéd marcada con una letra "L" y la derecha
con una letra "R"; dichas marcas se encuentran en la parte superior
de las patas.

% Repita para la pata derecha de la cuna (Pieza F)

J




The following tools and parts are required:

~N

1. Attach Front Rail Assembly from Step #3 to the Crib
Assembly from Step #2 using (6) M6 x 45mm Bolts (Part K).
Tighten with the M4 Hex Wrench.

2. Turn Crib onto its back with headend down. Tighten the
foot bolts from Step #3 with the hex wrench provided.

3. Return Crib to normal position and check that all bolts
are tight.

- J

p Outil i€ : ires:
ETAPE N°4 S:tr|1Zc:e(:sri)‘::r?elzsn:i(g:;i?esiézsherramientas y piezas:
PASO #4 Note: Fasteners are shown full size
Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation sont
Montrés en taille réelle
Nota: Los pernos se muestran en tamafo real
From Step 3 —|
De I'Etape 3
Del Paso 3
]
sy
I ot |
K | ] +— =~ [ —
Ero:nEStep S BlEiEs IR - — =
Et (] [E
Del Paso 2 o Slep 3 (-
Del Paso 3 ol [ 4 =
TN -Nya
@)=y S| gL EE—
K - (6) M6 x 45mm Bolt { /
(6) Boulons M6 x 45mm
(6) Pernos M6 x 45mm From Step 2 ]
: B De I'Etape 2
M4 Hex Wrench (Provided) Del Paso 2 L
M4 Clé A Six Pans (Fournie)
\ M4 Llave Hexagonal (se Incluye) / \ /
4 STEP #4 N ETAPE Nod ) 4 PASO #4 )

1. Fixez le montage de la traverse avant de I'étape 3 a
I'assemblage de I'étape 2 a I'aide de (6) boulons M6 x
45mm (piece K). Serrez a I'aide de la clé hexagonale M4.
2. Retournez le lit & bébé, la traverse arriére vers le bas.
Serrez les boulons des pieds de I'étape 3 a 'aide de la clé
hexagonale fournie.

3. Remettez le lit a bébé en position normale et vérifiez que
tous les boulons sont bien serrés.

- J

1. Fije la barandilla frontal ensamblada en el paso 3 a la
barandilla ensamblada en el paso 2, utilizando (6) pernos
M6 x 45 mm (Pieza K). Apriete utilizando la llave
hexagonal M4.

2. Coloque la cuna al revés, con la barandilla trasera
abajo. Apriete los pernos instalados con soltura en el
Paso 3, utilizando la llave hexagonal incluida.

3. Vuelva a colocar la cuna en su posicion normal y
verifique que todos los pernos estén apretados.

\_

J




" (ww 0GL) sepebind 9 sO| Jop8dIxd 8qap OU UQYD|0D |8p Josadss |3 Josadsa)

ap (ww o0} ) sepebind A oyoue ap (Wwpe9) sepebind /| /g ‘obie| ap (wWw oLE})
sepebind g/G |G 8p Sewlujw sauoisuawip seun A seund eled ouewe) Jaus) 8qap ewed
B]SO Ud 8sn 8s anb uoyo|oo |8 ‘sojoeA soloedsa sosolbljed uspanb as anb Jejine eled

0dvdVvily 3Sdva3inod 3d oy9I13d

NOIONILV'V )

(BY/‘22) 910G op 1opadaxe agap ou ouensn [ap owixew osad _m_/

‘aleyuow ap sauoloonsul se| 3Y4INTIS ebis

"'S9SBW G| 9p SOUBW Bp SOUlU eied SOUIU 8p ewed B| 321N YONNN

"BWISIW B| 8p S8juauodwod aljud 0 Soulu ap ewed e ap aued eunbje

ap selnyage us sopedelie Jepanb uspand souanbad soulu so| 8p 0j|en2d |8 A BZaged e

'SOAVdVilyv 3sdvd
-3ND TV SONIND3d SONIN 3d SYINVO N3 SONIN A S3939 0dIO3T11V4 NVH

VION3LHIAAV'Y )

" (s@onodg) ww omw

Jossedap sed Jlop au sejdlew np Jnassieds 1 ‘ww QQ| Ssulow ne,p Jnassieds aun unod
(s@onod ¥/] 2z) ww 0e9 Jed (seonod g/G |G) wWw QL €] SUIOW Ne Jainsaw }8 plepuels

3||le] 8p 8419 JUSAIOP }I| 82 D9AE SOSI|iIN Se|djew s9| ‘Xnasabuep saoedss s9) J8}IAg Jnod

39Vv393id 3d INOSKA

NOILNILIVVY )

(6% 2‘22) ql 0G Jossedap sed jiop au spiod uos EmuEm_)

‘abejuow ap suononasul s8] SYNOrNOL ZeAng

"SIOW G| 9p Sulow ap sjuejus sap Jnod juejus Jnod )| 8] SIVINVI ZasINN

"juejusd Jnod 1| np saljued s9|

9J1Ud 18 suep $83N}JIS SBINUBANO SB| SUBP NOD UOS 18 8)9) BS J8oul09 Jnad juejus yjad un
ERVEDEIL

3d 3SNVI JNOd SINVINT dNOd S1iI7S3d SNVA SLJYOIN LNOS SINV4IN3 s3d

AIN3JNTSSILEIAV VY )

(WwWQGL) Ul 9 paaoxa J0OU }SNW SSBUNDIY) SSaJlew ay | *SSOUNOIY))

ul (WWQO1) Ul # pue yipim Ul (Wwoe9) Ul /1 2z ‘uibus| ul (wwolLel) ul g/g LG ises| e
ssaJjew quo azis-||n} e 8 [leys paq siy} ul pasn ssapjew Aue ‘sdeb snosabuep ploae o]
A¥VZVH INJNdVYINT

NOILLNVIOV )

(B%2'2Z) SAI0G S! 1yBIam Jasn wnuwixew ay

"suononJsul A[quiasse moj|o} SAVMTY

"Syuow G| uey) JabunoA ualipjiyo yum paq Ja|ppol asn ¥YIAIN

"PIIYo |lews e Jo 3oau pue pesy deqjus ued sued paq Jo|ppol usamiaq pue ul sbuiuadQ
INJINdVHLNI NOY4 SA39 431AddO0L NI d3id IAVH SLNVANI

ONINSVMY )




NOTE: THIS CRIB N’ MORE CAN CONVERT INTO A TODDLER BED WITH TODDLER BED OPTION
THE PURCHASE OF SIMMONS ITEM NUMBER #180126 TODDLER GUARD OPTION LIT D’PENFANT

\ RAIL - SEE RETAIL STORE FOR MORE INFORMATION. OPCION DE LA CAMA DEL NINO

( NOTA: CE LIT DE BEBE CRIB N' MORE PEUT ETRE CONVERTI EN
LIT D’ENFANT A LACHAT DU GARDE-CORPS POUR LIT D’ENFANT
SIMMONS No 180126 — PLUS DE DETAILS EN MAGASIN.

7

.

NOTA: ESTA CUNA SE PUEDE CONVERTIR EN UNA CAMA DEL NINO CON LA COMPRA DEL RIEL PROTECTOR
DEL NINO NUMERO #180126 DEL ARTICULO DE SIMMONS DIRIGASE A LA TIENDA PARA MAS INFORMACION.

.




Grand Lit Outils et piéces nécessaires: Remarque: Les dispositifs de fixation sont
Montrés en taille réelle

Cama Tamaio Normal Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas: Nota: Los pernos se muestran en tamafio real

I I ED
M4 Hex Wrench (Provided)
M4 Clé A Six Pans (Fournie)

[ ull Size Bed The following tools and parts are required: Note: Fasteners are shown full size

M4 Llave Hexagonal (se Incluye)

Of

-(2) M6 x 17mm Bolt
(2) Boulons M6 x 17mm

(2) Pernos M6 x 17°'mm From Step# 3
De l'étapen° 3

5 [

P- (2) M6 X 16mm Cap Nut
(2) Ecrous Borgnes M6 X 16mm
(2) Tuerca de Tapa M6 X 16mm

© |

J - (2) M6 x 20mm Bolt MM
(2) Boulons M6 x 20mm

(2) Pernos M6 x 20mm P °

! . B - Back Rail
Montant arriere
Riel Trasero

(This Crib "N' More can be converted to a Full SizeBed \ (. .. . . . . . , \ /Esta“Cunay Mas” se puede convertir en una Cama de Tamario '\
with purchase of Simmons Item #180080 Wooden Crib ITe _C”b N More" peut étre 9°nvem. enun lit do_uble avec l'achat de_ Completo al comprar el producto #180080 de Simmons, la
Conversion Rails - See Retail Store or contact Simmons Iart|c|e_S|mmons_# 180080 lit en bois Ra!!s - Voir _Store ou communiquer Camade Madera rieles: Para mas informacion, contacte a su
Kids Furniture for more information. avec Slm_r‘nons Kids Meubles pour plus dll'nformatlons. Utilisez la traverse tiendaminorista o directamente a Simmons Kids Furniture. Utilice
Use the Back Rail (Part #2) and the Front Rail (From arriére (piéce 2) et la trav_erse avr?\nt (_de I'étape _3)’ assurez-vous que la barandilla trasera (pieza 2) y la barandilla frontal (viene del
Step #3), ensure ALL bolts are tight.Attach the Bed Rails TOUS I_es bqulons sont bien serres.|_=|xez les rails de caisse en suivant les paso 3) asegurandose de que todos los pernos estén

following the instructions included mstru_c_nons Incluses avec cette r_l‘Jbrlque. . . apretados.Fije los Rieles de la Cama siguiendo las instrucciones
with that Item. 1. Utilisez (2) M6x20mm Bolt (piece J_) et (2) M6x16mm Ecrou (piéce P), que seincluyan con dicho producto.

1. Use (2) M6x20mm Bolts (Part J) and (2) M6x16mm pour combler les trous de boulons meilleurs dans chaque Message de téte 1. Use (2) Pernos M6x20mm (Pieza J) y (2) Tuercas

Cap Nuts (Part P) to fill the top bolt holes in each de reseau. . CiegasM6x16mm (Pieza P) para tapar los agujeros del perno
Headboard Post. 2. L'Jt|I|§‘ez (2) Bl’o_ulons M6x17mm (piece R) pour combler les trous dans superioren cada Poste de la Cabecera.

2. Use (2) M6x17mm Bolts (Part R) to fill the holes in les l'amriére de Ipied de lit 2. Use (2) Pernos M6x17mm (Pieza R) para tapar los agujerosde

@e back of the Footboard. VAN ) \Ia parte trasera del Pie de la Cama. y




